
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029600-2025 

Award

Consultancy Advice/Services

Watford Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029600
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052bc8 
Published 3 June 2025, 4:05pm

Scope 

Description

To provide intensive support to establish and mobilise programme management,
governance and resourcing arrangements at pace for Local Government Reorganisation
(LGR) in Hertfordshire. The councils must act immediately to secure the necessary
services to meet the government’s deadlines and ensure compliance with statutory
expectations.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=955681187

 

Contract 1. Business Services

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029600-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029600-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=955681187


Page 2 to 4

Supplier

Impower Consulting Ltd

Contract value

£86,047 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

5 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

5 June 2025 to 12 May 2026

11 months, 8 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

72221000 - Business analysis consultancy services



Page 3 to 4

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

73210000 - Research consultancy services

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Supplier 

Impower Consulting Ltd

8-10 Warner Street, Three Rivers House Northway,

London

EC1R 5HA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mitchelle Kasimu

Email: mitchelle.kasimu@watford.gov.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

mailto:mitchelle.kasimu@watford.gov.uk


Page 4 to 4

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Business Services

Contracting authority 

Watford Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDGQ-4877-NMGQ

Town Hall, Three Rivers House Northway,

Watford

WD17 3EX

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mitchelle Kasimu

Email: mitchelle.kasimu@watford.gov.uk

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:mitchelle.kasimu@watford.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Business Services
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Impower Consulting Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Watford Borough Council


		2026-02-24T17:37:13+0000
	TCPDF




